

President Marshall E. Ochylski

Vice President Christine M. Womack

#### Directors

Charles L. Cesena Matthew D. Fourcroy Troy C. Gatchell

General Manager Ron Munds

District Accountant Robert Stilts, CPA

Unit Chief John Owens

Battalion Chief Paul Provence May 2, 2024

TO: LOCSD Board of Directors

FROM: Ron Munds, General Manager

SUBJECT: Agenda Item 10G – 5/2/2024 Board Meeting Authorize the Board President to Sign Certificates of Appreciation to the Recipients of the Los Osos Chamber of Commerce 2023 Citizen and Business Awardees

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION**

This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar unless it is pulled by a Director for separate consideration. If so, Staff recommends that the Board adopt the following motion:

# Motion: I move that the Board authorize the Board President to sign certificates of appreciation to the recipients of the Los Osos Chamber of Commerce 2023 Citizen and Business awardees.

## **DISCUSSION**

Each year, the Los Osos Chamber of Commerce recognizes citizens and businesses for their contributions to the community during the past year. It was suggested that the District participate in the annual event by presenting a certificate of appreciation from the District to each recipient. This year's honors go to the following individuals and businesses:

- Annette Sheely, Citizen of the Year for 2023.
- Annie Wahler, Volunteer of the Year for 2023.
- Brightside Pizza, New Business of the Year for 2023.
- Energy-Wise Realty, Business of the Year for 2023.

If the staff recommendation is approved, the Board President will sign and present the certificates at the upcoming recognition dinner on May 11<sup>th</sup>.

#### Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 6064 Los Osos, CA 93412

### Offices:

2122 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 110 Los Osos, CA 93402

Phone: 805/528-9370 FAX: 805/528-9377

www.losososcsd.org